UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre: Technology Properties Limited LLC Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
Chapter 11

Debtor (s) | For the quarter ending: 09/30/2016

The revested debtor hereby submits the following post-confirmation report for this
calendar quarter:

1. Date of entry of order confirming plan: 02/11/2015

2. Cash balance at beginning of quarter: 481,945.00
Total receipts during quarter: 1,457.00
Total disbursements during quarter: 460,055.00
Cash balance at end of quarter: 23,347.00

3. Payments made pursuant to the Plan this quarter:
Total payments to be made pursuant to the Plan: $41,452,614.00
Cumulative paid to date: $629,282.00
Balance remaining to be made under the Plan: $40,823,332.00
As of the end of this reporting period YES NO

4. Are all payments required by the confirmed plan current

at this time? [If not, attach explanatory statement

identifying payments not made (by creditor, amount

and date due), reason for non-payment, and an

estimated date as to when payments will be brought

current.] NO

5. Do you currently anticipate a circumstance/event
which will cause an interruption or cessation of
payments or other performance under the Plan?

(If yes, attach an explanatory statement.) NO
6. Have quarterly fees due to the United States

Trustee to the date of this report been paid

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1930(a)(6) and the Plan? YES

First report shall be filed for the portion of the calendar quarter from date of confirmation to the end of quarter,
and subsequent reports shall be filed at the expiration of each calendar quarter thereafter until dismissal,
conversion or entry of a final decree closing the case. Reports shall be filed with the court and served on the
UST not later than twenty (20) days after expiration of the reported period.

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 781 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 1 of 3



10.

11.

12.

13.

Have all motions, contested matters, and adversary
proceedings been resolved? (If no, for each such
pending motion, contested matter or adversary
proceeding, identify the parties and nature of the
dispute and state the anticipated resolution.)

Has the order confirming the Plan become
nonappealable?

Have deposits, if any, required by the Plan been
distributed pursuant to the Plan? (If no, please
explain.)

Has any property proposed by the Plan to be transferred
been transferred pursuant to the Plan?

Does any property remain to be transferred pursuant
to the Plan? (If yes, identify each such property and
the anticipated date of transfer pursuant to the
Plan.)

Has the revested debtor(s) or the successor of the
debtor(s) assumed the business or management

of the property dealt with by the Plan?

Anticipated date of motion for final decree:

<
m
0]

<
m
0]

<
m
0]

<
m
0]

12/31/2016

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

| declare under penalty of perjury that the statements set forth above are true and accurate.

11/21/2016 /s/ Arockiyaswamy Venkidu

Dated: Responsible Individual (signature)

A. Venkidu

Print Name

Current Address:
Technology Properties LTD LLC

3000 Scott Blvd., #109

Santa Clara, CA 95054

Telephone Number:

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 781 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 2 of 3



Payments required by the confirmed plan

Professional fees claims $2,504,168
Priority Claims $104,825
Venkidu secured claim $5,344,000
Class 5 Convenience claims $45,000
General unsecured claims $20,700,000
13% investor claims $7,640,000
Leckrone secured claim $4,872,000

$41,209,993

Reason for Non-payment

Lack of Revenue.

Estimated date to make it current

Legal disputes settled. Expected to make
additional payments in Q4 2016.

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 781 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 3 of 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Heinz Binder (SBN87908)
Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678)
Wendy W. Smith (SBN 133887)
BINDER & MALTER, LLP
2775 Park Avenue

Santa Clara, CA 95050
Telephone: (408)295-1700
Facsimile: (408) 295-1531
Email: heinz@bindermalter.com
Email: rob@bindermalter.com
Email: Wendy@bindermalter.com

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession
TECHNOILOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

Inre Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, Chapter 11
LLC,

Debtor.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Natalie D. Gonzalez declare:

I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, California. | am over the age of eighteen
(18) years and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 2775 Park Avenue,
Santa Clara, California 95050.

On November 22, 2016, | served a true and correct copy of the following document(s):

QUARTERLY OPERATING REPORT
FOR PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

via electronic transmission and/or the Court’s CM/ECF notification system to the parties

registered to receive notice as follows:

U.S. Trustee Counsel to Michael Davis

John Wesoloski Maureen Harrington

United States Trustee Marcia E. Gerston

Office of the U.S. Trustee Greenfield Draa & Harrington LLP
280 So. First St., Room 268 55 S. Market St. #1500

San Jose, CA 95113 San Jose, CA 95113

Email: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov Email: mgerston@greenfieldlaw.com

CRIEICKIEASERVICoc# 781-1 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:389 Page 1
of 3



mailto:heinz@bindermalter.com
mailto:rob@bindermalter.com
mailto:Wendy@bindermalter.com
mailto:john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov
mailto:mgerston@greenfieldlaw.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Unsecured Creditors Committee Attorney
c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq.

c/o Robert Franklin, Esq.

c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq.

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

305 Lytton Avenue

Palo Alto, CA 94301

Email: murray.john@dorsey.com

Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com

Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com

Special Notice

Patriot Scientific Corp.

c/o Gregory J. Charles, Esq.

Law Offices of Gregory Charles
2131 The Alameda Suite C-2

San Jose, CA 95126

Email: greg@gregcharleslaw.com

Arockiyaswamy Venkidu

c/o Javed I. Ellahie

Ellahie & Farooqui LLP

12 S. First St., Suite 600

San Jose, CA 95113

Email: javed@eflawfirm.com

OneBeacon Technology Insurance

c/o Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq.

McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
One Market Plaza

Spear Tower, 24th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Email: gkleiner@mckennalong.com

Chester A. Brown, Jr. and Marcie Brown
Randy Michelson

Michelson Law Group

220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2100

San Francisco, CA 94104

Email:
randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com

Apple, Inc

c/o Adam A. Lewis, Esq.
Vincent J. Novak, Esq.
Morrison & Foerster LLP
425 Market St.

San Francisco, CA 94105
Email: alewis@mofo.com
Email: vnovak@mofo.com

Email; mharrington@agreenfieldlaw.com

Special Notice

Charles H. Moore

c/o Kenneth Prochnow, Esq.

Chiles and Prochnow, LLP

2600 El Camino Real, Suite, 412

Palo Alto, Ca 94306

Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com

Farella Braun + Martel LLP

Attn: Gary M. Kaplan, Esq.

235 Montgomery Street, 18™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104

Email: gkaplan@fbm.com

Cupertino City Center Buildings

c/o Christopher H. Hart, Esqg.
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
One Montgomery Street, Suite 2200
San Francisco, CA 94104

Email: chart@schnader.com

Peter C. Califano, Esq.

Cooper, White & Cooper LLP
201 California Street, 17th Floor
San Francisco, California 94111
E-Mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com

Sallie Kim

GCA Law Partners LLP

2570 W. El Camino Real, Suite 510
Mountain View, CA 94040

Email: skim@gcalaw.com

Toshiba Corporation

c/o Jon Swenson

Baker Botts L.L.P.

1001 Page Mill Road

Building One, Suite 200

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com

Jessica L. Voyce, Esq

C. Luckey McDowell

Baker Botts L.L.P.

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Dallas, TX 75201

Email: jessica.voyce@bakerbotts.com
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com

ERIEICFTEASFRVICeocH# 781-1 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:389 2Page 2
of 3



mailto:murray.john@dorsey.com
mailto:franklin.robert@dorsey.com
mailto:hwang.thomas@dorsey.com
mailto:greg@gregcharleslaw.com
mailto:javed@eflawfirm.com
mailto:gkleiner@mckennalong.com
mailto:randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com
mailto:alewis@mofo.com
mailto:vnovak@mofo.com
mailto:mharrington@greenfieldlaw.com
mailto:kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com
mailto:gkaplan@fbm.com
mailto:chart@schnader.com
mailto:pcalifano@cwclaw.com
mailto:skim@gcalaw.com
mailto:jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com
mailto:jessica.voyce@bakerbotts.com
mailto:luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

VIA ECF Attorneys for Sony Corporation

HTC Corporation Lillian Stenfeldt

c/o Robert L. Eisenbach I11 Sedgwick, LLP

Cooley LLP 333 Bush Street, 30" Floor

101 California Street, 5th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104

San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 Email: lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com

Email: reisenbach@cooley.com

Attorney for HSM Portfolio, LLC and
MCM Portfolio, LLC

Michael St. James, Esq.

ST. JAMES LAW, P.C.

155 Montgomery Street, Suite 1004
San Francisco, California 94104
Email: Ecf@stjames-law.com

Executed on November 22, 2016, at Santa Clara, California. | certify under penalty of

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

/s/ Natalie D. Gonzalez

Natalie D. Gonzalez

ERIEICFTEASFRVICocH# 781-1 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:300e Page 3
of 3



mailto:reisenbach@cooley.com
mailto:lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com
mailto:Ecf@stjames-law.com

	QR Q3 2016

