UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

in re:	Technology Properties Limited LLC	Case No. 13-51589-SLJ Chapter 11	-11
	Debtor (s)	For the quarter ending: _	09/30/2016
calend	The revested debtor hereby submits the following polar quarter:	st-confirmation report for t	his
1.	Date of entry of order confirming plan:	_	02/11/2015
2.	Cash balance at beginning of quarter: Total receipts during quarter: Total disbursements during quarter: Cash balance at end of quarter:	_	481,945.00 1,457.00 460,055.00 23,347.00
3.	Payments made pursuant to the Plan this quarter:	-	_
	Total payments to be made pursuant to the Plan: Cumulative paid to date: Balance remaining to be made under the Plan:	- - -	\$41,452,614.00 \$629,282.00 \$40,823,332.00
	As of the end of this reporting period	<u>YES</u>	<u>NO</u>
4.	Are all payments required by the confirmed plan curr at this time? [If not, attach explanatory statement identifying payments not made (by creditor, amount and date due), reason for non-payment, and an estimated date as to when payments will be brought current.]	ent 	<u>NO</u>
5.	Do you currently anticipate a circumstance/event which will cause an interruption or cessation of payments or other performance under the Plan? (If yes, attach an explanatory statement.)		<u>NO</u>
6.	Have quarterly fees due to the United States Trustee to the date of this report been paid pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1930(a)(6) and the Plan?		YES

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 781 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 1 of 3

First report shall be filed for the portion of the calendar quarter from date of confirmation to the end of quarter, and subsequent reports shall be filed at the expiration of each calendar quarter thereafter until dismissal, conversion or entry of a final decree closing the case. Reports shall be filed with the court and served on the UST not later than twenty (20) days after expiration of the reported period.

7.	Have all motions, contested matters, and adversary proceedings been resolved? (If no, for each such pending motion, contested matter or adversary proceeding, identify the parties and nature of the dispute and state the anticipated resolution.)		<u>YES</u>	YES
8.	Has the order confirming the Plan become nonappealable?		<u>YES</u>	
9.	Have deposits, if any, required by the Plan been distributed pursuant to the Plan? (If no, please explain.)		<u>YES</u>	YES
10.	Has any property proposed by the Plan to be transfe been transferred pursuant to the Plan?	rred		YES
11.	Does any property remain to be transferred pursuant to the Plan? (If yes, identify each such property and the anticipated date of transfer pursuant to the Plan.)			NO
12.	Has the revested debtor(s) or the successor of the debtor(s) assumed the business or management of the property dealt with by the Plan?		<u>YES</u>	YES
13.	Anticipated date of motion for final decree:	12/31/2016	<u> </u>	
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the statements	s set forth above a	re true and a	ccurate.
	11/21/2016	/s/ Arockiyaswam	•	
	Dated:	Responsible Indiv	vidual (signat	ure)
		A. Venkidu		
		Print Name		
		Current Address: Technology Prop	erties LTD Ll	_C
		3000 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA		
		Telephone Numb	er:	

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 781 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 2 of 3

Payments required by the confirmed plan

Professional fees claims	\$2,504,168
Priority Claims	\$104,825
•	' '
Venkidu secured claim	\$5,344,000
Class 5 Convenience claims	\$45,000
General unsecured claims	\$20,700,000
13% investor claims	\$7,640,000
Leckrone secured claim	\$4,872,000
	\$41,209,993

Reason for Non-payment

Lack of Revenue.

Estimated date to make it current

Legal disputes settled. Expected to make additional payments in Q4 2016.

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 781 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 3 of 3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Heinz Binder (SBN87908) Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678) Wendy W. Smith (SBN 133887) BINDER & MALTER, LLP 2775 Park Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 Telephone: (408)295-1700 Facsimile: (408) 295-1531 Email: heinz@bindermalter.com Email: rob@bindermalter.com Email: Wendy@bindermalter.com TECHNOILOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLO	C
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	SAN JOSE I	DIVISION
10	In re	Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
11	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	Chapter 11
12	LLC,	
13	Debtor.	
14	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
15		
16	I, Natalie D. Gonzalez declare:	
17	I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, California. I am over the age of eighteen	
18	(18) years and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 2775 Park Avenue,	
19	Santa Clara, California 95050.	
20	On November 22, 2016, I served a true and correct copy of the following document(s):	
21	QUARTERLY OPERATING REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2016	
22	via electronic transmission and/or the Court's CM/ECF notification system to the parties	
23		Der notmention system to the parties
24	registered to receive notice as follows:	
25	<u>U.S. Trustee</u> John Wesoloski	<u>Counsel to Michael Davis</u> Maureen Harrington
26	United States Trustee Office of the U.S. Trustee	Marcia E. Gerston Greenfield Draa & Harrington LLP
27	280 So. First St., Room 268	55 S. Market St. #1500
28	San Jose, CA 95113 Email: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov	San Jose, CA 95113 Email: mgerston@greenfieldlaw.com
20	(で概要では1595598VICFoc# 781-1 Filed: 11/22 of	/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34: 50 Page 1

	Unsecured Creditors Committee Attorney	Email: mharrington@greenfieldlaw.com
1	c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq.	
_	c/o Robert Franklin, Esq.	Special Notice
2	c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq.	Charles H. Moore
	Dorsey & Whitney LLP	c/o Kenneth Prochnow, Esq.
3	305 Lytton Avenue	Chiles and Prochnow, LLP
4	Palo Alto, CA 94301	2600 El Camino Real, Suite, 412
+	Email: murray.john@dorsey.com	Palo Alto, Ca 94306
5	Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com	Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com
	Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com	
6	<u> </u>	Farella Braun + Martel LLP
	Special Notice	Attn: Gary M. Kaplan, Esq.
7	Patriot Scientific Corp.	235 Montgomery Street, 18 th Floor
	c/o Gregory J. Charles, Esq.	San Francisco, CA 94104
8	Law Offices of Gregory Charles	Email: gkaplan@fbm.com
	2131 The Alameda Suite C-2	Email: graphan e tomoun
9	San Jose, CA 95126	Cupertino City Center Buildings
	Email: greg@gregcharleslaw.com	c/o Christopher H. Hart, Esq.
10	Email: grege gregenariesiaw.com	Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
11	Arockiyaswamy Venkidu	One Montgomery Street, Suite 2200
11	c/o Javed I. Ellahie	San Francisco, CA 94104
12	Ellahie & Farooqui LLP	Email: chart@schnader.com
12	12 S. First St., Suite 600	Eman. charte semader.com
13	San Jose, CA 95113	Peter C. Califano, Esq.
	Email: javed@eflawfirm.com	Cooper, White & Cooper LLP
14	Emaii. javea emawiim.com	201 California Street, 17th Floor
	OneBeacon Technology Insurance	San Francisco, California 94111
15	c/o Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq.	E-Mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com
	McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	L Man. peamano@eweraw.com
16	One Market Plaza	Sallie Kim
17	Spear Tower, 24th Floor	GCA Law Partners LLP
17	San Francisco, CA 94105	2570 W. El Camino Real, Suite 510
18	Email: gkleiner@mckennalong.com	Mountain View, CA 94040
10	Email: garonor e mekomarong.com	Email: skim@gcalaw.com
19	Chester A. Brown, Jr. and Marcie Brown	Email: <u>skime gealaw.com</u>
	Randy Michelson	Toshiba Corporation
20	Michelson Law Group	c/o Jon Swenson
	220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2100	Baker Botts L.L.P.
21	San Francisco, CA 94104	1001 Page Mill Road
	Email:	Building One, Suite 200
22	randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com	Palo Alto, CA 94304
22	runa y mienenom e mienenoma w group reom	Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com
23	Apple, Inc	2
24	c/o Adam A. Lewis, Esq.	
24	Vincent J. Novak, Esq.	Jessica L. Voyce, Esq
25	Morrison & Foerster LLP	C. Luckey McDowell
	425 Market St.	Baker Botts L.L.P.
26	San Francisco, CA 94105	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600
	Email: alewis@mofo.com	Dallas, TX 75201
27	Email: vnovak@mofo.com	Email: jessica.voyce@bakerbotts.com
	Linaii. viiovak e moto.com	Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com
28		Email: Idency.medowen @ DakerDouts.com

© RSEFICIATE OF 781-1 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 ₽age 2 of 3

1	VIA ECF	Attorneys for Sony Corporation Lillian Stenfeldt
	HTC Corporation c/o Robert L. Eisenbach III	Sedgwick, LLP
2	Cooley LLP	333 Bush Street, 30 th Floor
3	101 California Street, 5th Floor	San Francisco, CA 94104
4	San Francisco, CA 94111-5800 Email: <u>reisenbach@cooley.com</u>	Email: <u>lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com</u>
7		Attorney for HSM Portfolio, LLC and
5		MCM Portfolio, LLC
6		Michael St. James, Esq. ST. JAMES LAW, P.C.
		155 Montgomery Street, Suite 1004
7		San Francisco, California 94104
8		Email: Ecf@stjames-law.com
9		
10	Executed on November 22, 2016,	, at Santa Clara, California. I certify under penalty of
11	perjury that the foregoing is true and corn	rect.
12		
13		/s/ Natalie D. Gonzalez
14		Natalie D. Gonzalez
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

で数数ではなりまます。 Filed: 11/22/16 Entered: 11/22/16 17:34:50 Page 3 of 3